STATE OPPICERS 2025-2026
PENNSYLVANIA STATE AERIE, F.O.E.

RAY ROBERTS

Jr. Past State President P.0. BOX 799, LATROBE, PA 15650

Pittsburgh Acrie #76 PHONE: (724) 879-4038  FAX: (724) 879-4252
E-MAIL ADDRESS: PASTAERIE@WINDSTREAM.NET

ERIC HOOVER

State President

Williamsport Aerie #970 l 2 025

MICHAEL DELIO

State Vice-President

Falls Creek Aerie #965 CHRISTINE BARNES ROBERT P. WAHLS

Membership Chairperson Advisor to State President

’S)t:: :;ifef;;um Williamsport Acric #970 Carlisle Aeric #1299

Blairsville Aerie #1488

C. MICHAEL CLEPPER TIMOTHY FINNERTY MICHAEL EPPLEY

State Treasurer Legal Adviso'r Webmaster

Carlisle Aerie #1299 Carnegic Aerie #1134 Gettysburg Aerie #1562

PATRICK LAUGHMAN

State Trustee, 5™ Year

Hanover Aerie #1406

H. BUTCH SMITH Jr.
State Trustee, 4" Year
Grove City Aerie # 1895

JOEL FROWNFELTER
State Trustee, 3" Year
Carlisle Aerie #1299

MICHAEL WHITE
State Trustee, 2" Year
Falls Creek Aerie #965

ERIC DAVIS
State Trustee, 1% Year
Ocean View Aerie #4528 —

MARK BAHR
State Chaplain
Carlisle Aerie #1299

ALLAN DOVERSPIKE
State Conductor
Clarion Aerie #3807

TOM BARNES
State Inside Guard
Williamsport Aerie #970

CaneVigto

A Special Camp for Speaaf.

ROBERT BAYSINGER
State Outside Guard
Connellsville Aerie #1406




ZONE 1

DISTRICTS: 9,10,11,12, and 15

MEMBERSHIP TOTAL

2,071

JUNE JULY - AUGUST SEPTEMBER | OCTOBER | NOVEMBER |TOTAL ZONE
249 270 1,387 _ _ ONE
'K\ﬂ [ {'\%Mm ‘ (\/ G Viomay W i | R Vs
DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY 856
ZONK 2
DISTRICTS: 5,7,8 and 14
JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER | OCTOBER | NOVEMBER |TOTAL ZONE
. 134 ___174 187 TWO
)\ Ghiror ﬁﬂﬁm K\ 4 ooy %’ %v CunVio é&jz ,
\J *raﬁwwﬂ FANW LRI ! \_ Uiyt <\ u;h-n.‘u O\ S i 15 faruwu
DECEMBER | JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL 495
ZONE 3
DISTRICTS: 1,2,3
JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER | OCTOBER | NOVEMBER | TOTAL ZONE
277 232 21 . THREE
Y tunta Muﬂvm* k\j %ﬂmm b
NAL ™ e Lo 7 VT 1
DECEMBER | JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY 720
PENNSYLVANIA STATE GRAND e

CampVicrory

A Special Camp for Special Kids




President Page

On Saturday June 7th 2025 in Williamsport Pa at the Pa State Convention | was honored by
being installed as your Pa State Aerie President, | want to thank everyone for your support over
the last 38 years as a member of the Williamsport Aerie #970, we had a lot of fun, food &
entertainment. Thank you to everyone that helped in my hospitality room.

Congratulations to all that received awards. Let’s make Pa State Aerie better than ever, we all
are in this together, every member, let’s try and sign up 1 member this year, although times are
now challenging, membership is at high importance, we also need to help our Charities and our
local communities. My Charity project for this year is Camp Victory, it is a Camp in Millville Pa, a
special camp for special needs, | set a large goal, so | am asking for your help to get to the
$75,000 goal, any donation will help obtain this goal, when we make this goal together my
employer Miele Amusements advised me that they would donate an additional $10,000.00

WE ARE PEOPLE HELPING PEQOPLE

Any Aerie making a donation to my Charity please make check payable to

F.O.E. Charity Foundation and on memo mark it for PA State President Charity.

MAILING ADDRESS: PA State Aerie, F.O.E. P.O. Box 799 Latrobe, PA 15650

If you would like to donate anything like a basket, lottery tickets etc for us to raffle off for my
charity please send them to:

F.O.E. #970

307 East Third Street

Williamsport, Pa 17701

Thank you for your support

Eric Hoover

Pa State Aerie President

July 3 Myself, wife Carla, Tom, Pa State Inside Guard and Chrissy, Pa State Aerie Membership
Chairman headed to Grand Rapids Michigan for the international convention, what a great week
it was, our own Pennsylvania Eric Barnes from Gettysburg Aerie #1562 was installed as the
Grand Aerie Conductor, then as we headed back home, we stopped at Falls Creek Aerie #965 on
July 11 and 12th met several people including officers, bartenders & members, on July 13, we
proceeded to go to Reynoldsville Eagles #540 for their family picnic which was held at Camp
Friendship, we were greeted by President Charlie, VP lan, Secretary Aaron, Inside Guard Rich,
Trustees John, Bill, Steve, Mike & Barry, we had some great food and beverages, the kids got me
in the dunk tank, they dunked me several times. Had a lot of great fun with everyone, thank you
for your hospitality.

Scheduled Visitations:

September 27, 2025 — Ladies Fall Conference — Tony Angelo #01188
October 10-11,2025~ Eastern Regional Conference — Hanover #1406
November 7 -8, 2025 — Keystone Conference — Falls Creek #965

December 19-20,2025 — Blairsville #1448 Christmas Party - Blairsville



From Tom Barnes — Pa State Inside Guard,

Well we started the day off early, Sunday August 17, Eric and | left Williamsport at 6:00 am
headed to The Reynoldsville Eagles # 540, Stag Picnic at Camp Friendship in Reynoldsville, We
were immediately greeted by Trustee John Ramsey and the crew with a fantastic breakfast
made to order outside on the grill, it was a great morning talking with the guys including Howey
Dickey, who just recently turned 80 years old, one of the members named Tom, also known to
us as the "Cooler Corn Guy" LOL, explained in detail how to make cooler corn, which we're
going to try for Labor Day, and his corn was perfect!

A few hours into the picnic, Pa State Vice President Mike Delio showed up to the picnic, and a
few hours later we said goodbye to the Reynoldsville crew and thanked them for
their hospitality!

So, Eric, Mike and | headed out for a little local tour before heading back to Williamsport, we
visited The Sykesville Eagles #4454, where we were greeted by Barmaid Terra, and we met off-
duty Barmaid Courtney, we also had the pleasure to meet their Past Worthy President

Buzz! That was our first time visiting Sykesville and if you've never been there, it is a nice,
newer Aerie.

We then went to Falls creek Aerie #965, had great conversations with some members

We then began heading East once again to Williamsport, but of course we had to make a quick
visit to The Clearfield Eagles #812, where we were greeted with some cold IC Lights by Barmaid
"Licia", we also had some good conversations with Aerie President John McLaughlin and District
2 Director Justin Hainsey, we are really excited about touring District 2 with Justin, I'm sure it
will be a weekend to remember.

On behalf of Pa State President Eric Hoover, Williamsport #970, we would like to thank
everyone we came in contact with for your hospitality during our tour.

If you're wondering why this newsletter is being done by me, rather than Pa State Membership
Chair Chrissy Barnes, Williamsport #970, well as | stated earlier the tour kicked off with a STAG
PARTY!

Thank You,
Tom Barnes
Pa State Inside Guard

Williamsport #970.



> INFORMATION

((9 The PA State Aerie Office is located in Latrobe, PA j
MAILING ADDRESS: PA State Aerie, F.O.E.
P.O. Box 799
Latrobe, PA 15650

Office Hours
Monday, Tues, Wed & Thur. 4:00 — 7:00 pm

(If no answer leave a message--- normal response time will be within 24 - 48 hours)

Telephone Number: (724) 879-4038
Fax Number: 1-724- 879-4252
E-mail Address: pastaerie@windstream.net

JTTENTION HERIE SECRETARIES:
Please make sure all 2025-2026 Officers in your Aerie have been entered into
MMS.
» Any Aerie wishing to hold an Officer Training Class, please send a
WRITTEN request to the PA State Aerie Office.
» Any Aerie needing assistance per the MMS system, record-keeping, etc.,

» Any Aerie requesting a visit by PA State President Eric Hoover please
send a WRITTEN request to the PA State Aerie Office.

» Email requests are also acceptable — pastaerie@windstream.net

» Please make sure that the State Aerie Office has an updated email address
for EVERY Aerie Secretary.

» Any Aerie making a donation to the PA State Presidents Charity please
make check payable to F.Q.E. Charity Foundation and on memo mark it
for PA State President Charity.

>
» Annual Per Capita Tax is due May 31, 2025 11111111

CRVRVRVRVRVR RV RV RV

» Please make per capita checks payable to “PA STATE AERIE” and mail
to: PO Box #799 Latrobe, PA 15650

, UPCOMING EVENTS:
Grand Aerie Conventions: Dallas, Texas August 8 -13,2026
Eastern Regional Conference: Hanover, Pa. October 10 -11,2025

N Keg stone Conference: Falls Creek, Pa. November 7-8.2025



PA STATE SPORTS SCHEDULES

REMINDER
FOR AN AERIE TO HOST A PA STATE SPORTS
TOURNAMENT, THE AERIE PER CAPITA TAX
MUST HAVE BEEN PAID!

PLEASE NOTE:
All Sports Events are now open to MEN

and WOMEN applicants.

State Golf Tournaments

2025- Tony Angelo #01188
2026 - OPEN
State Pool Tournaments

2026 - Williamsport #970

2027 - Carlisle #1299

State Bowling Tournaments
2026 - Gettysburg #1562
2027 - Carlisle #1299

State Dart Tournaments

2026 - Gettysburg #1562

ANY AERIE INTERESTED IN
HOSTING A SPORTING EVENT SHOULD
SEND A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE
PENNSYLVANIA STATE AERIE OFFICE




NOTES:

Pennsylvania State Worthy President Eric Hoover’s Charity project for the
year will be “Camp Victory”. All donations to his project should be
submitted to the Pa. State Aerie so that it can be recorded, and you receive
credit for the donation. Please make the check out to the F.O.E. CHARITY
FOUNDATION and in the memo put “Pa. State President’s Charity.”

° A reminder that ALL Aerie’s are required by the Grand Aerie to
become incorporated. If you have not — Please attend to this requirement
as soon as possible.

° New Affiliation Agreements are over due!!!l Secretaries, you can
download the new Affiliation Agreement from your MMS. Please print it
out and present it at Aerie meeting for approval, then send it to the Grand
Aerie Compliance Dept. (compliance@foe.com)

° Reminder to all = The Grand Aerie requires a copy of your entire
Insurance Policies. Be sure you have fulfilled this requirement.

*d*** patty Frownfelter has asked that everyone with the Keystone
Conference tickets please turn them in by September 20t (Ladies Fall
Conference) to allow time to sale any unsold tickets. Please send
tickets & monies to:

Patty Frownfelter
63 Fairview St.
Carlisle, Pa. 17015

***%%* Deadline for registration and banquet tickets for the Eastern
Regional Conference is October 1, 2025. Anyone attending the Ladies
Fall Conference on September 27" that are also planning on attending
the Eastern Regional Conference can turn in their registration form &
monies to Ralph & Judy Laughman at that time, ******




Pa. State Al T. Williams Memorial Golf Tournament
registration deadline has been extended to
September 13,2025

Eastern Regional President

The Charity that our Eastern Regional President Stan Hill, from Hanover Aerie
#1406, has chosen is Well-Span Cancer Center which is part of the Gettysburg
Hospital Foundation in Gettysburg, Pa. All donations would be greatly
appreciated

Please send donations payable to: F.O.E. Charity Foundation
and in the memo line write: 25/26 Eastern Regional President’s Project.

Send it to: Grand Aerie FOE
Charity Contributions
1623 Gateway Circle South
Grove City, Ohio 43123

ATTENTION AFERIES & AUXILIARIES

Webmaster Mike Eppley has asked that all Aeries and
Auxiliaries that have not uploaded the website links to the State
website do so now.

To upload, go to the PA State website,
http://www.pastatefoe.com/ go to the left hand side of the home
page look for the contact us link, click and fill out the form to
the attention of Michael Eppley with your website information
and submit.




SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 20t 2025
HOSTED BY TONY ANGELO AERIE #01188
LATROBE, PA
$100.00 PER GOLFER
GLENGARRY GOLF LINKS

ENTRIES FOR PARTICIPATION WILL BE NO LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 13, 2025
PRICE INCLUDES 18 HOLES @ GLENGARRY GOLF LINKS, CART, LUNCH & BEVERAGE AT THE TURN
AND DINNER/PRIZES AT THE AERIE FOLLOWING GOLF
THE FIELD WILL BE LIMITED TO 144 GOLFERS
FORMAT IS 2 PERSON SCRAMBLE
SHOTGUN START 8:00 AM
SHUTTLE SERVICE FROM HOTELS TO AERIE AVAILABLE FRIDAY AND SATURDAY

PLAYER #1 PHONE:

FROM AERIE:
*IMPORTANT* CURRENT DUES CARD MUST BE
PRESENTED
PLAYER #2 PHONE:

FROM AERIE:

NUMBER OF DINNER GUEST @ $20.00

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: FOE #01188 TOTAL AMOUNT PAID §
213 SPRING STREET LATROBE, PA 15650 724-537-6181 (Club) or 724-787-3617 (Ed Butina)




HOTEL INFORMATION

HAMPTON INN - 724-539-0400
3970 ROUTE 30, LATROBE, PA
COST: $119.00 + TAX PER NIGHT

MUST BE BOOKED BY AUGUST 19, 2025 | — /s
BREAKFAST AVAILABLE

SHUTTLE BUS TO COURSE & CLUB
(Rooms available Friday & Saturday)

THE INN AT MOUNTAIN VIEW - 724-691-0570
300 SCENERY LANE
GREENSBURG, PA 15601
COST: $90.00 + TAX PER NIGHT
MUST BE BOOKED BY SEPTEMBER 2, 2025
BREAKFAST AVAILABLE

SHUTTLE BUS TO COURSE & CLUB
(Rooms available Friday and Saturday)

IF ROOMS ARE BOOKED, PLEASE CONTINUE TO CHECK DUE TO CANCELLATIONS

PLEASE RESERVE YOUR HOTEL ROOM FARLY




The Hospitality Room at the Grand Convention in
Grand Rapids, Michigan was a great success as our
Brothers’ & Sisters from Pa. & Delaware shared their

great hospitality with the rest of Eagledom.

Thank you to the following Aerie supporters:
Gettysburg #1562 - $1,000.00
Williamsport #970 - $250.00
Carlisle #1299 - $250.00

A special thanks to all the volunteers who helped in the Room




Aerie #

84
283
307
313
328
429
455
464
469
493
502
503
626
834
896
1134
1244
1246
1299
1356
1365
1429
1468
1612
1671
1732
1761
1811
1895
2226
2399
2432
4274
4294
4516
4528

COMPLIANCE ITEMS THAT NEED
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

( ASK YOUR OFFICERS WHY YOUR AERIE ISN'T IN COMPLIANCE)

Aerie Name

Lancaster
Oil City
Kane
Warren
Franklin
Meadville
New Castle

Mount Carmel

Ridgway
Connellsville
Donora
Sunbury
Pottstown
Nanticoke
Kittanning
Carnegie
Patton
Ellwood City
Carlisle
Brownsville
Ambridge
Freedom
Indiana
Derry

Irwin
Freeport
Lansdale
Conemaugh
Grove City
Littlestown
Monessen
Bradford
Harrisonville
Burnham
Wattsburg
Ocean View

COMPLIANCE ISSUES

Issue(s)

Insurance & Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete

990's incomplete

990's incomplete, Insurance, Bond & Per Capita
990 incomplete, Insurance & Per Capita
Insurance & Per Capita

Insurance, 990 incomplete & Per Capita

Per Capita

Bond expired

Insurance

Insurance & Bond expired, Per Capita
Insurance & Bond expired

Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired, Affiliation Agreement expired
990's incomplete & Per Capita

Liquor Liability & Bond expired

990 incomplete

Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete

Bond expired

Bond expired

Insurance expired

Insurance & Bond expired, 990's incomplete & Per Capita
Per Capita

Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete, Insurance, Bond
Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete, Insurance, Bond

Bond expired

990's incomplete

Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired , Per Capita
Insurance & Bond expired, 990's incomplete
Insurance & Bond expired



Officer Issues

As of 8/31/2025

Wilmington #74, Allentown #110, Oil City #283, Kane #307, Warren
#313,Franklin #328, Meadville #429, Mt. Carmel #464, Connellsville #493,
Donora #502, New Kensington #533, Reynoldsville #540, Waynesburg #3598,
Pottstown #626, Williamsport #970, Carnegie #1134, Punxsutawney #1231,
Patton #1244, Ellwood City #1246, Ambridge #1365, Freedom #1429,
Lansdale #1761, Bellwood #1859, Point Marion #1932, Bradford #2432,
Harrisonville #4274, Burnham #4294, Lock Haven #4298, Sykesville #4454,
Wattsburg #4516 , Ocean View #4528

Attention Secretary’s!!!!

You are required to post your Aerie Officers, Trial Committees, Aerie
Auditors, Finance Committees & Membership Chairmen in the MMS each
year, even if there has been no change to your officers. If you’re not sure
what officers you are misssing, please reach out to the State Aerie Office and
we will assist you.




Fraternal Order of Eagles
Eastern Regional Conference
October 10-11th

Hosted by the Hanover Aerie #1406

Registration will begin on Friday afternoon at 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm and 8:00 am until 2:00 am meeting on
Saturday. Registration fee is $10.

A Joint Aerie and Auxiliary meeting will be at 9 am at the Aerie located at 105 Park Street, Hanover PA 17331.
{approximately 4 miles from the hotels)

Dinner will be at the Aerie. Happy hour from 5:00 pm to 6:00 pm with dinner at 6:00 pm.
Cost of the dinner will be 530 per person.

Hotel rooms have been blocked at 2 hotels in the area with pricing and telephone information listed below.
There are also several more choices in the area if you check online. Mention the 1406 Eagles block for rates.

Holiday Inn Express $199 plus tax.

305 Wilson Ave, Breakfast included.
Hanover, PA 17331

717-637-1128

Hampton Inn & Suites First Availability, Call for Pricing
309 Wilson Ave

Hanover, PA 17331

717-633-1117

Super 8 $126.40 plus tax
151 Hotel Drive Breakfast included
Hanover, PA 17331

717-524-1249

Detach and mail to FOE #1406, 705 McAllister Street, Hanover, PA 17331, Questions: 717-634-7745

Name Aerie or Auxiliary ¥

Name Aerie or Auxiliary #

Name Aerie or Auxiliary #

Name Aerie or Auxiliary #

Make checks payable to FOE #1406. Registration and dinner $40. Registration only $10. Extra dinner ticket $30.

Meal selection:

Chicken & Roast Beef

Mashed Potatoes/Gravy, Corn, Salad, Roll/Butter, Piece of Cake, Ice Cream & 1 Drink ticket

DEADLINE FOR EASTERN REGIONAL REGISTRATION IS OCTOBER 1, 2025




PENNSYLVANIA PER CAPITA TAX DELINOUENT LIST

For the Aeries listed befow that fave not yet paid their per capita tax, please send in your payment as soon as possible. This money owed
should fiave been earmarked from the members’ payment of dues. Remember for a member to participate in a state or national sport
tournament, or any other event, their Aerie must have paid the Aerie’s per capita tax, Please don’t penalize your members.

AERIE # AERIE NAME TERM
DISTRICT 1

G290t e et e e R TR n b e MEAAVIIIE c.ceerreeerreersrrere v s s st s n s May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 8

L 7 SOOI USUOP PRSPPI SPSRPPIP PALOM «oeevrecceeserstessesssnsssassrs e st srs rbevas s vanssnsnmssrmsebesisssins May 31,2025
1671 eovveeeeeeerererneneeemeeeeesssssssessssssssssssesssssassrerereesesseseesmsesssneessacesee WWHE = CLOSED oottt May 31, 2024, May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 11

L1006, cueeecereiiiee et s meee s eas s ssas e s sesesae st ses st s smsanenensbarsnassasnnssnnes Stroudsburg — CHARTER REVOKED......occeeeeeenas May 31,2025

B3 eeeeeeeeeetrs s sbe s s vt e ne s e s e s e e srr e SR SRS AR R b ar e re R RN TS Connellsville ..o May 31, 2025

T SO SRR PR Mount Carmel ....occvevimmeneinmsireressesinsnns s May 31, 2025

PLEASE MAKE ALL STATE PER CAPITA CHECKS PAYABLE TO “PA STATE AERIE F.Q.E.”

MAIL TO PA STATE AERIE BOX #799 LATROBE PA 15650




GRAND AERIE PER CAPITA TAX DELINOUENT LIST

For the Aeries fisted below that fiave not yet paid their per capita tax, please send in your payment as soon as possible. This
money owed should fave been earmarked from the members’ payment of dues. Remember for a member to participate in a state or
national sport tournament, or any other event, their Aerie must fhave paid the Aerie's per capita tax, Please don’t penalize your
members.

AERIE # AERIE NAME TERM
DISTRICT 1

B2 etetreectsie st esre e esarsars e e e an e bbb bbb bR Meadville ..o e May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 3

3T T OO U RON New Castle .t May 31,2025
DISTRICT 5

1 U T OO Py E DO Freeport ... ecsecanes May 31, 2024 May 31,2025
DISTRICT 8

T2 tieceeeceecerererecsresseesencss s asnassnnsensesarareae e bbbk ks st n bbb PAEON ceeevecreccr s s rrssres e sacssnessnsc i et bt b b ass b sanas May 31,2025
TOTT ciiiiirnirsrrrs e sseses et sesstsns s nsas s smssssms s st sa s bbb an e s snnaannrt Irwin- CLOSED .....oovvirimnmimiemrereniciisnens May 31, 2024, May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 12

G260 eeeerrrrrerarasar e e e et e ettt bae s A s A s e b e s TR iR T ar b e tn POHSIOWI ..ttt e e May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 14

ADT e e e et st e s e e ConnelSVIlIE .oenr et May 31, 2025

O eeeieasasssssrrrars e st eastsse st e s e bt e na e a At v ns TR e rerennnns Mount Carmel ...ttt May 31, 2025
T SO OO BUFIBAIN ... coeeceee e renese e seacee s eee eeeaeeeemeemrse srasssstsasssons May 31,2025

PLEASE MAKE ALL GRAND AERIE PER CAPITA CHECKS PAYABLE TO “GRAND AERIE F.O.E

AND MAIL TO THE GRAND AERIE AT 1623 GATEWAY CIRCLE SOUTH _GROVE CITY, OH 43123,




Please send your schedule to the PA State Secretary so we can list it here.

Dist.
No.  Host Acrie Day Date Time
June 2025
08....... Somerset #1801 ............... SUNday ....cocoeeevicriiniininnennn June 8,2025 ....oooreerieeeeeeereeree i 1:00 pm
08 ....... District 8 Family Picnic...Sunday .....cccovvveeivnivninecnnne June 22,2025 ... 11:00 am
July 2025

02....... Clarion #3807 ...........c.... Sunday .....cccceveneneriericniennns July 20, 2025, 2:30 pm

08 ... Indiana #1468 ...ccceevvneens Sunday ....ccoeeviriiinirinrieens July 13, 2025 1:00 pm

14 ... Connellsville#493 ............ SuUNday ..occeveeecieeeereeereneenens July 20, 2025 e 2:30 pm

August 2025

14......... Dunbar #3293......cceevvreenennen. District Picnic..vciinerrnnens Angust 16, 2025 .o 1-5pm
September 2025

01....... Wattsburg #4516.............. SUNday ...cocoeveveeneeenicnenneens September 21,2025 ..., 1:00 pm

02....... Falls Creek #965 .............. Sunday ..cocceeeveiiereeereeeees September 21, 2025 ..o 2:30 pm

08....... Blairsville #1488.............. SUNAAY ..ovvrerrreererreeerernenaens September 14, 2025 ....oocovrverrrerieins 1:00 pm

09 ....... Harrisonville #4274 ......... Sunday ....ccocoveeeveneenceceninnens September 07, 2025 ...occeeininiinens 2:00 pm

14 ....... Uniontown #828 .............. SUNAAY .vvvereenneereeneeseraenes September 21,2025 ..cccoivniinnieniininns 2:30 pm

October 2025

01 ... Warren #313 ..o Sunday ..ooeeeeeeivrinieinnnns October 19, 2025 .o, 1:00 pm

03...... Freedom #1429 .......eiveee SUNday .....coocevnisisiiniisiennes October 19, 2025 ..ovvvvrvecvvrininiiiiinanns 1:00 pm

08...... Derry #1612 ...covcerinenn, Sunday ...cccoverrernrennceiieees October 12, 2025 ... 1:00 pm

09....... Gettysburg #1562............. SuUnday ...coceccenererercinnnennn October 5, 2025 ..o 2:00 pm

14 ....... Point Marion #1932.......... Sunday ....ccoveevceniicninennneens October 19,2025 ..o, 2:30 pm
November 2025

01...... Qil City #283 ...ccoveirne. SUNAay «veeeereerieneenernenneerans November 16, 2025 ......ccoccevirininninnns 1:00 pm

02 ... Ford City #606......ccoceenne. SUNAay .ooeeeereereereereneeenanes November 16, 2025 ..o 2:30 pm

08....... Tony Angelo#01188 ........ Sunday ..coceveeninirens November 09, 2025 ....cocvemrevriiiiiiinnne 1:00 pm

09....... Carlisle #1299 ......cccceeue. Sunday .ooccevernereeene November 2, 2025 ...cooerverrvcercicinnens 2:00 pm

14 ..., Dunbar #3293 ... Sunday ...eceeveeccevcernnninenninen November 16, 2025 .....ccccnniiinirinne 2:30 pm
December 2025

01 ....... Franklin#328......ccccociens SUNAAY veveereericrerneeniricsrens December 21, 2025 ...coviciincnicinieinns 1:00 pm



24 STATE PRESIDENTS FUND (25-26)

Jimmy Durante Cgildren’s Fund

convention AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Various cash donations made at the State Convention $ £,578.00
Williamsport Aerie 970 1002 $ 4,000.00
Gcean View Aerie 4528 1441 ) 250.00
Jack & Linda Bower 970 2941 ¥ 200.00
Christine & Tom Bames 970 1560 % 200.00
Past State Presidents Club 1043 3 1,000.00
Scranton Aerie 314 828 3 1,000.00
Miele Group 7292 3 7,000.00
Pac-O-Matic 10275 3 7,000.00
Kathi Cartzendafner 1532 cash 3 25.00




3 22,253.00

CHARITY PUND DONATIONS
ROBERT HANSEN DIABETES
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
New Brighton 1342 519 3 100.00
$ 100.00
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO., AMOUNT
TOTAL 3 _
Alzheimer's & Neurological Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
New Brighton 1342 520 3 100.00
TOTAL ) 100.00




Jimmy Durantes Children's Fund(not earmarked

AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Ocean View Aerie 4528 1442 250.00
Scranton Acrie 34 828 500.00
TOTAL 750.00
Diabetes Research Center Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
QOcean View Acrie 4528 1440 250.00
TOTAL 250.00
Golden Age Eagles Fund
e
AERIE NAME AERIE NO, CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL -
Lew Reed Spinal Cord Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL -
Max Baer Heart Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Scranton Aerie 314 828 500.00
TOTAL 500.00




Memorial Fund

AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL $ -
Muscular Dystrophy Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NQ. CHECK NOQ. AMOUNT
TOTAL 8 -
Mighty Oak Foundation
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL $ -
Art Elirman Cancer Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Scranton Aerie 314 328 3 500.00
TOTAL $ 500.00
Eagle Village
AERIE NAME AERIE NO, CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Qcean View Aerie 4528 1439 b 250.00
TOTAL $ 250.00
Operation Eagle
AERIE NAML AERIE NO. CHECK NO, AMOUNT
TOTAL $ .
Charity Fund Donations $ 24,703.00




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT AUGUST 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR PREVIOUS AUGUST GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER %
DISTRICT HOWARD SMITH, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 1 CHRIS MOOK, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
283 OIL CITY 5 60 36 8 44 73%
313 WARREN 18 216 51 25 76 35%
328 FRANKLIN 7 84 23 10 33 39%
429 MEADVILLE 3 36 12 4 16 44%
805 GREENVILLE 3 36 3 10 13 36%
1895 GROVE CITY 4 48 15 3 18 38%
4516 WATTSBURG 3 36 18 8 24 67%
TOTALS:.....ecrceee 43 516 158 66 224 43%
DISTRICT JUSTIN HAINSEY, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 2 ADAM BARRETT, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
307 KANE 4 48 17 10 27 56%
469 RIDGWAY 7 84 14 0 14 17%
536 ST. MARYS 9 108 78 5 83 7%
540 REYNOLDSVILLE 5 60 8 5 13 22%
606 FORD CITY 5 60 1" 9 20 33%
812 CLEARFIELD 7 84 10 8 18 21%
896 KITTANNING 6 72 12 4 16 22%
965 FALLS CREEK 8 96 9 9 18 19%
983 BROOKVILLE 6 72 15 2 17 24%
1231 PUNXSUTAWNEY 8 96 5 6 11 11%
1860 NEW BETHLEHEM 2 24 17 7 24 100%
2432 BRADFORD 5 60 8 21 29 48%
3807 CLARION 6 72 5 7 12 17%
4454 SYKESVILLE 5 60 10 9 19 32%
TOTALS:............ 83 296 218 102 3 32%
DISTRICT CLINT SLIMA, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 3 JOHN YOUNG, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
455 NEW CASTLE 15 180 68 0 68 38%
1246 ELLWOOD CITY 2 24 2 9 11 46%
1342  NEW BRIGHTON 6 72 20 16 36 50%
1365 AMBRIDGE 3 36 19 10 28 81%
1429 FREEDOM 3 36 23 8 31 86%

TOTALS:............ 29 348 132 43 175 50%




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT AUGUST 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR  PREVIOUS AUGUST GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER %
DISTRICT RAY ROBERTS, INTERIM DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO.5  DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
76 PITTSBURGH 3 36 3 6 9 25%
533 NEW KENSINGTON 8 96 19 22 41 43%
699 TARENTUM 12 144 45 T 56 39%
1134 CARNEGIE 5 60 12 8 20 33%
1634 VINCE MARINO 8 96 26 8 34 35%
1732 FREEPORT 6 72 19 12 31 43%
TOTALS:............ 42 504 124 67 191 38%

DISTRICT CHARLES E. WOLFE, DISTRICT DIRECTOR

NO.7 , DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
502 DONORA 2 24 10 0 10 42%
598 WAYNESBURG 2 24 4 6 10 42%
1356 BROWNSVILLE 2 24 6 2 8 33%
2399 MONESSEN 4 48 2 5 7 15%
TOTALS:.....coivees 10 120 22 13 35 29%
DISTRICT NED PENNAVARIA, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 8 NED PENNAVARIA, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
844 JEANNETTE 5 60 19 18 37 82%
1188 TONY ANGELO 8 95 15 14 29 30%
1244 PATTON 3 36 0 0 0 0%
1468 INDIANA 12 144 55 27 82 57%
1488 BLAIRSVILLE 4 48 3 7 10 21%
1612 DERRY 4 48 3 2 5 10%
1671 IRWIN 1 12 0 0 0 0%
1801 SOMERSET 20 240 16 19 35 15%
1811 CONEMAUGH 2 24 1 1 2 8%
1859 BELLWOOD 7 84 15 13 28 33%
TOTALS:.....ccvvn-- 66 792 127 101 228 29%
DISTRICT JOHN DOMER., DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 9 DAVID DEITCH, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
84 LANCASTER 2 24 0 7 7 29%
472 LEBANON 8 96 41 16 57 59%
1299 CARLISLE 19 228 16 14 30 13%
1406 HANOVER 12 144 24 16 40 28%
1562 GETTYSBURG 13 156 13 24 37 24%
2226 LITTLESTOWN 16 192 26 14 40 21%
4274  HARRISONVILLE 6 72 17 31 A8 67%

TOTALS:............ 76 912 137 122 259 28%




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT

MEMBERSHIP REPORT AUGUST 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR PREVIOUS AUGUST GRAND
NO, QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER %
0
DISTRICT MICHAEL HAVENS, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 10 PAT ARCHACAVAGE, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
314 SCRANTON 2 24 24 5 28 121%
834 NANTICOKE 12 144 27 11 38 26%
1858 HONESDALE 5 60 18 5 23 38%
TOTALS............. 18 228 69 21 90 39%
DISTRICT MICHAEL HADDEN, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 11 MICHAEL LANDI, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
110 ALLENTOWN 3 36 24 7 31 86%
284 BETHLEHEM 2 24 2 0 2 8%
839 KUTZTOWN 4 48 16 7 23 48%
1106  STROUDSBURG 2 24 4 0 4 17%
TOTALS:............ 1 132 46 14 60 45%
DISTRICT ERIC DAVIS, INTERIM DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 12 TIMOTHY CISCO, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
74 WILMINGTON 2 24 0 5 5 21%
626 POTTSTOWN 4 48 20 15 35 73%
1761 LANSDALE 5 60 32 8 40 67%
2666 OXFORD 4 48 22 5 27 56%
4528 OCEAN VIEW 7 84 44 22 66 79%
TOTALS:....ovueeenn 20 240 118 55 173 72%




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT AUGUST 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR  PREVIOUS AUGUST GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER%
DISTRICT ROBERT R. ANDERSON, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NQC. 14 ROBERT BAYSINGER, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN

493 CONNELLSVILLE 3 36 15 3 18 50%
828 UNIONTOWN 1 12 8 o 8 67%
1932 POINT MARION 3 36 5 2 7 19%
3293 DUNBAR TWP. 2 24 7 1 8 33%
TOTALS.:............ 9 108 a5 6 4 38%
DISTRICT MICHAEL. HUTTON, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 15 DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
464 MT. CARMEL 4 48 10 0 10 21%
503 SUNBURY 7 84 19 8 27 32%
970 WILLIAMSPORT 6 72 18 g 27 38%
4294 BURNHAM 24 288 94 100 184 67%
4298 LOCK HAVEN 3 36 8 8 16 44%
TOTALS............. 33 396 149 125 274 69%
TOTALS TODATE....ccoe e 441 5292 1336 735 2071 39%
EAGLEDOM TOP FIFTEEN PENNSYLVANIA TOP TEN YEAR -7 O-DATE
QHIO 1644 Bumham #4254 194
WASHINGTON 1102 St. Mary's #536 83
MICHIGAN 1085 Indiana # 1468 82
FLORIDA 771 Warren # 313 76
PENNSYLVANIA 735 New Castle #455 68
INDIANA 495 Qcean View # 4528 68
CALIFORNIA 428 Lebanon # 472 57
VIRGINIA 288 Tarentum # 699 56
MINNESOTA 286 Harrisonville #4274 48
MISSOURI 247 Oil City # 283 44
COLORADO 158
ARIZONA 143
NEBRASKA 141
IDAHO 137
ILLINOIS 132
ONE AERIE RANKED IN THE TOP FIFTEEN YEAR TO
DATE
Burnham #4294
PENNSYLVANIA TOP FIVE (PERCENTAGE)
%
Scranton #314 121% ONE AERIE IN PENNSYLVANIA RANKED IN THE TOP
New Bethlehem #1860 100% FIFTEEN MONTHLY LEADERS
Allentown #110 86%
Freedom #1429 86% Burnham # 4294

Ambridge #1365 81%



PENNSYLVANIA STATE AERIE
MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

The Following Top Zone Producers will have their choice of a Polo shirt with Eagle embleinn
& pocket or £30.00 cash prize.

TOP ZONE PRODUCERS FOR AUGUST 2025

ZONE AERIE NAME NUMBER
PROPOSED
1 4294 Derek Alexander 28
2 844 Hope Lumberger 11
3 2432 Robert L. Kontz 17

In the interest of greater participation for the producer’s prizes, the Top Zone Producer(s) is
ineligibie for the lesser Top District Producer prize. The Top District Producer(s) has a choice
of an Aerie black leather receipt holder or $10.00 cash prize.

A minimum of three members must be reported to be eligible for a prize.

TOP DISTRICT PRODUCERS FOR AUGUST 2025

DISTRICT AERIE NAME NUMBER
PROPOSED
1 313 Robin Anderson 7
2 965 Michael Delio 6
3 1429 Brandi L. Beets 5
3 1246 LoreeKay Smilek-Franze 5
5 533 Floyd L. River 10
7 598 Charles E. Wolfe 4
8 1468 Eric F. Buterbaugh 9
9 42774 Brandon L. Fletcher 21
10 314 William E. Czachot 4
12 626 Keith Nixon 7
15 4294 Melissa A. Ramsey 14



Remembering those we lost.

Allentown Aerie 110 :

New Bethlehem Aerie 284 :

Ridgway Aerie 469:

Tarentum Aerie 699:

Greenville Aerie 805:

Kittanning Aerie 896:

Falls Creek Aerie 965:

Brookuville Aerie 983:

Tony Angelo Aerie 1188:

Carlisle Aerie 1299:

Blairsville Aerie 1488:

Somerset Aerie 1801:

Wattsburg Aerie #4516:

AUGUST 2025
NAME YEARS OF SERVICE
DONALD BLOSSONS 5
MATT SHELLY 1
ROBERT D. MENARD 3
HERBERT P. REPSHER 71
FRANK ROSSI 23
BARB L. BUERK 1
JOHNT. MORAN 33
RALPH J. WANER 14
JAKE NIEHOFF 11
MIKE L. SWEENEY 26
BERNARD E. DENARDO 69
DAVID W. BUNDY 17
RICHARD BEICHNER 48
FRANCIS CARACCIOLO 55
ROBERT G. CABLE 56
THOMAS WOITKOWIAK 13
ROBERT L. HARR 48
DAVID L. DARR 53
DENNIS E. RICHWINE 49
HAROLD B. BENSINGER 11
FRANK FRAIN 37
JOHN H. BRANT 9

KEVIN F. JONES



